SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 28, 2023 Hearing Room D

01:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair

Sen. Sara Gelser Blouin
Sen. Dennis Linthicum
Sen. James Manning Jr.

MEMBER(S) EXCUSED: Sen. Kim Thatcher, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst

Lucy Ohisen, LPRO Analyst
Maia Powloski, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: SB 586 — Work Session
HB 2329 — Work Session
SB 524 — Public Hearing
SB 793 — Public Hearing
SB 808 — Public Hearing
00:00:20 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:21 Chair Prozanski
00:01:30 SB 586 - Work Session
00:01:31 Chair Prozanski
00:01:45 Lucy Ohlsen, LPRO Analyst
00:03:26 MOTION: SEN. MANNING JR. MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS
00:03:58 Meeting Recessed
00:04:13 Meeting Reconvened
00:04:22 SEN. MANNING JR. RESCINDS THE MOTION
00:04:38 MOTION: SEN. MANNING JR. MOVES SB 586 DO PASS AS AMENDED
00:05:02 SEN. MANNING JR. RESCINDS THE MOTION
00:05:08 MOTION: SEN. MANNING JR. MOVES SB 586 DO PASS
00:05:26 VOTE: 3-1-1
AYE: GELSER BLOUIN, MANNING JR., PROZANSKI
NAY: LINTHICUM
EXCUSED: THATCHER
CARRIER: SEN. MANNING JR.
00:06:04 HB 2329 - Work Session
00:06:05 Chair Prozanski

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



00:06:10
00:06:47
00:07:06

00:07:50
00:07:51
00:07:57
00:09:41

00:12:11
00:17:50

00:22:30

00:26:16
00:28:17

00:32:36

00:34:05
00:34:06
00:34:12
00:35:35
00:37:40

00:41:38
00:41:39
00:41:45
00:43:42
00:49:39
00:52:16

00:55:11
00:58:32
01:01:22
01:04:01
01:06:09

01:07:59

01:09:01
01:11:52

SJuD
02/28/2023
Page 2 of 3
Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst
MOTION: SEN. MANNING JR. MOVES HB 2329 DO PASS
VOTE: 4-0-1
AYE: GELSER BLOUIN, LINTHICUM, MANNING JR., PROZANSKI
EXCUSED: THATCHER
CARRIER: SEN. GELSER BLOUIN

SB 524 - Public Hearing

Chair Prozanski

Lucy Ohlsen, LPRO Analyst

Stacy Michaelson, Government Affairs Administrator, Multnomah
Education Service District

Denyse Peterson, Board Chair, Multnomah Education Service District
Dawn Joella Jackson, Director of Student Engagement and Inclusion,
Gresham-Barlow School District

Richard Donovan, Legislative Specialist, Oregon School Boards
Association

Kyndall Mason, Public Affairs Consultant, Oregon Education Association
Melissa Buis, Professor of Policy, Politics, Law, and Ethics, Willamette
University

Amanda Dalton, Oregon District Attorneys Association

SB 793 - Public Hearing

Chair Prozanski

Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst

Sen. Gelser Blouin

Jasper Smith, Program Coordinator, Developmental Diversity, Benton
County

SB 808 - Public Hearing

Chair Prozanski

Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst

Kimberly McCullough, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of Justice
Alicia LeDuc Montgomery, civil rights attorney, Portland

Jude Al-Ghazal Stone, Associate, American Civil Liberties Union of
Oregon

Sen. Linthicum

Beatrix Li, resident, Portland

Barbara Kenny, resident, Springfield

Maria Rossi Cahill, spokesperson, Pacific Northwest Family Circle
Jason Myers, Executive Director, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police;
Oregon State Sheriffs' Association

Nate Gaoiran, Vice President, Oregon Association of Community
Corrections Directors

Marc Poris, resident, Portland

Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



SJuD
02/28/2023
Page 3 of 3

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



