## SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 28, 2023 **Hearing Room D** 

01:00 PM

**MEMBERS PRESENT:** Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair

Sen. Sara Gelser Blouin Sen. Dennis Linthicum Sen. James Manning Jr.

MEMBER(S) EXCUSED: Sen. Kim Thatcher, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst

Lucy Ohlsen, LPRO Analyst

Maia Powloski, Committee Assistant

**EXHIBITS:** Exhibits from this meeting are available here

**MEASURES/ISSUES:** SB 586 - Work Session

> HB 2329 - Work Session SB 524 – Public Hearing SB 793 - Public Hearing SB 808 - Public Hearing

00:00:20 Meeting Called to Order

Chair Prozanski 00:00:21

00:01:30 SB 586 - Work Session

00:01:31 Chair Prozanski

Lucy Ohlsen, LPRO Analyst 00:01:45

MOTION: SEN. MANNING JR. MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1 00:03:26

**AMENDMENTS** 

00:03:58 Meeting Recessed

00:04:13 Meeting Reconvened

SEN. MANNING JR. RESCINDS THE MOTION 00:04:22

MOTION: SEN. MANNING JR. MOVES SB 586 DO PASS AS AMENDED 00:04:38

SEN. MANNING JR. RESCINDS THE MOTION 00:05:02

MOTION: SEN. MANNING JR. MOVES SB 586 DO PASS 00:05:08

VOTE: 3-1-1 00:05:26

AYE: GELSER BLOUIN, MANNING JR., PROZANSKI

**NAY: LINTHICUM** 

**EXCUSED: THATCHER** 

CARRIER: SEN. MANNING JR.

00:06:04 HB 2329 - Work Session

00:06:05 Chair Prozanski

00:06:10 00:06:47 00:07:06	Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst MOTION: SEN. MANNING JR. MOVES HB 2329 DO PASS VOTE: 4-0-1 AYE: GELSER BLOUIN, LINTHICUM, MANNING JR., PROZANSKI EXCUSED: THATCHER CARRIER: SEN. GELSER BLOUIN
00:07:50 00:07:51 00:07:57 00:09:41	SB 524 - Public Hearing Chair Prozanski Lucy Ohlsen, LPRO Analyst Stacy Michaelson, Government Affairs Administrator, Multnomah Education Service District
00:12:11 00:17:50 00:22:30	Denyse Peterson, Board Chair, Multnomah Education Service District Dawn Joella Jackson, Director of Student Engagement and Inclusion, Gresham-Barlow School District Richard Donovan, Legislative Specialist, Oregon School Boards
00:26:16 00:28:17	Association Kyndall Mason, Public Affairs Consultant, Oregon Education Association Melissa Buis, Professor of Policy, Politics, Law, and Ethics, Willamette University
00:32:36	Amanda Dalton, Oregon District Attorneys Association
00:34:05 00:34:06 00:34:12 00:35:35 00:37:40	SB 793 - Public Hearing Chair Prozanski Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst Sen. Gelser Blouin Jasper Smith, Program Coordinator, Developmental Diversity, Benton County
00:41:38 00:41:39 00:41:45 00:43:42 00:49:39 00:52:16	SB 808 - Public Hearing Chair Prozanski Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst Kimberly McCullough, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of Justice Alicia LeDuc Montgomery, civil rights attorney, Portland Jude Al-Ghazal Stone, Associate, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
00:55:11 00:58:32 01:01:22 01:04:01 01:06:09	Sen. Linthicum Beatrix Li, resident, Portland Barbara Kenny, resident, Springfield Maria Rossi Cahill, spokesperson, Pacific Northwest Family Circle Jason Myers, Executive Director, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police; Oregon State Sheriffs' Association
01:07:59	Nate Gaoiran, Vice President, Oregon Association of Community
01:09:01 01:11:52	Corrections Directors Marc Poris, resident, Portland Meeting Adjourned